8.603 Notwithstanding Article 8.600 and Article 9.100, any Employee laid off within the last 
year may be rehired, and the Affiliated Union shall clear such Employees. 

8.604 On prime or sub-contracts awarded to local companies with a labour component of up 
to thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), the Employer shall have the right to ‘name 
hire’ all employees provided those requested meet the criteria of being Local Residents. 

The purpose of this provision is to allow local companies to do small assignments with 
their regular crew. 

8.605 Contract work awarded to Contractors shall not be “split” into sub-contracts with the